CH \$40.00 25003

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM723325

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FACTS ON FILE, INC.		04/27/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INFOBASE HOLDINGS, INC.	
Street Address:	132 W. 31ST STREET, 17TH FLOOR	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10001	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2500342	CHELSEA HOUSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175269899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617.526.9880

Email: trademark@proskauer.com
Correspondent Name: Patrick J. Niedermeier
Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP
Address Line 2: One International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-2600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28376-001(004)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick J. Niedermeier
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick J. Niedermeier/
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=NAME CHANGE - NO LONGER REQUIRED#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007700 FRAME: 0377

900689999

NO LONGER REQUIRED

TRADEMARK REEL: 007700 FRAME: 0378

RECORDED: 04/22/2022